22
Features
1. Epoxy-encapsulated (50-750 VA)
epoxy resin impregnated (1.0 - 5.0
KVA). Completely seals the trans-
former coils against moisture, dust,
dirt and industrial contaminants for
maximum protection in hostile and

1000 9000 13000 18500
1500 10500 15000 20500
2000 17000 25500 34000
3000 24000 36000 47500
5000 55000 92500 115000
Regulation Chart
To comply with NEMA standards which require all magnetic devices to operate successfully at 85% of rated
voltage, the 90% secondary voltage column is most often used in selecting a transformer.
24
Specifications
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
240x 480, 230 x 460, 220 x 240 120/115/110
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA           Temp.    Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating     Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”         “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050A  50      55°C 0.43 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.6
MT0075A 75 55°C 0.65 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.5
MT0100A 100 55°C 0.87 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.2
MT0150A 150 55°C 1.30 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.7
MT0200A 200 55°C 1.74 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.5
MT0250A 250 55°C 2.17 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.0
MT0300A 300 55°C 2.61 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.3
MT0350A 350 55°C 3.04 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.6
MT0500A 500 55°C 4.35 5 ¹⁄₂ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 19.2
MT0750A 750 55°C 6.52 7 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈     ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 28.1
MT1000A 1000 115°C 8.70 7 ⁷⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ⁷⁄₁₆ 5 ¹⁄₂ 4 ³⁄₈         ⁹⁄₃₂ x ¹³⁄₃₂ 29.8
MT1500A 1500 115°C 13.04 6 ³⁄₄ 6 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 3 ⁹⁄₁₆ 6 ¹⁄₁₆        ⁹⁄₃₂ x ¹³⁄₃₂ 30.0
MT2000A 2000 115°C 17.39 7 6 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 4 ⁷⁄₁₆ 6 ¹⁄₁₆    ⁹⁄₃₂ x ¹³⁄₃₂ 38.0
MT3000A 3000 115°C 26.09 7 ¹⁄₂ 9 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 4 ¹⁄₈ 6 ¹⁄₂      ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 53.0
MT5000A    5000 115°C 43.48      7 ³⁄₄ 9 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 6 6 ¹⁄₂ ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 89.0
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 750VA.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
240x 480    24
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA           Temp.    Output Mounting Approx.
Number Rating     Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”         “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050B  50      55°C 2.08 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.7
MT0075B 75 55°C 3.13 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.5
MT0100B 100 55°C 4.17 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.2
MT0150B 150 55°C 6.25 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.7
MT0200B 200 55°C 8.33 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.5
MT0250B 250 55°C 10.42 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.1
MT0300B 300 55°C 12.50 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.4
MT0350B 350 55°C 14.58 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.4
MT0500B 500 55°C 20.83 5 ³⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 17.5
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 500VA.
H1 H 3 H 2 H 4 H1 H 3 H 2 H 4
H1 H 3 H 2 H4
X 2 X1

add strength to core
construction and provide
stable mounting. Slotted
mounting feet permit
easy installation.
• Attractive black finish:
easy-to-read nameplate
with complete rating
data and wiring diagram.
25
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
120x 240    24
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA          Temp.   Output Mounting Approx.
Number Rating    Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”         “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050C  50 55°C 2.08 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.6
MT0075C 75 55°C 3.13 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.6
MT0100C 100 55°C 4.17 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.4
MT0150C 150 55°C 6.25 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.7
MT0200C 200 55°C 8.33 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.3
MT0250C 250 55°C 10.42 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.1
MT0300C 300 55°C 12.50 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.2
MT0350C 350 55°C      14.58 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂         3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.2
MT0500C     500 55°C 20.83 5 ¹⁄₂ 19 ¹⁄₅ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 19.2
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 500VA.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
115x 230    24
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA          Temp.   Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating    Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”        “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050D  50      55°C 2.08 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.7
MT0075D 75 55°C 3.13 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.7
MT0100D 100 55°C 4.17 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.3
MT0150D 150 55°C 6.25 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.8
MT0200D 200 55°C 8.33 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.5
MT0250D 250 55°C 10.42 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.1
MT0300D 300 55°C 12.50 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.4
MT0350D 350 55°C 14.58 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.4
MT0500D 500 55°C 20.83 5 ¹⁄₂ 19 ¹⁄₅ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 19.2
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 500VA.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
540/575/600     110/115/120
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA           Temp.   Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating     Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”        “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050E  50      55°C 0.43 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.7
MT0075E 75 55°C 0.65 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.6
MT0100E 100 55°C 0.87 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.2
MT0150E 150 55°C 1.30 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.8
MT0200E 200 55°C 1.74 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.4
MT0250E 250 55°C 2.17 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.0
MT0300E 300 55°C 2.61 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.3
MT0350E 350 55°C 3.04 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂         3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.6
MT0500E 500 55°C 4.35 5 ³⁄₈       5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 16.8
MT0750E 750 55°C 6.32 7 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 25.7
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 750VA.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
208/277     120
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA          Temp.   Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating    Rise       Ampere     “A”        “B”        “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050F  50      55°C 0.42 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.9
MT0075F 75 55°C 0.63 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.8
MT0100F 100 55°C 0.83 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.5
MT0150F 150 55°C 1.25 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.9
MT0200F 200 55°C 1.67 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.7
MT0250F 250 55°C 2.08 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.2
MT0300F 300 55°C 2.50 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.4
MT0350F 350 55°C 2.92 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.7
MT0500F 500 55°C 4.17 5 ³⁄₈       5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 17.2
MT0750F 750 55°C 6.25 7 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 25.7
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 750VA.
H1 H 3 H 2 H 4 H1 H 3 H 2 H 4
H1 H 3 H 2 H4
X 2 X1

115V
120V
H1 H 3H 2
X2 X1
27
7V
20
8V 0V
120V
26
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
208/230/460 115
Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA           Temp.   Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating     Rise       Amperes     “A”        “B”         “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050G  50      55°C 0.43 3 ¹⁄₈ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₈ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 2.8
MT0075G 75 55°C 0.65 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.3
MT0100G 100 55°C 0.87 3 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.9
MT0150G 150 55°C 1.30 4 ³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 7.4
MT0200G 200 55°C 1.74 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 9.4
MT0250G 250 55°C 2.17 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.1
MT0300G 300 55°C 2.61 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.6
MT0350G 350 55°C 3.04 5 ⁷⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 4 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 15.6
MT0500G 500 55°C 4.35 6 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 21.0
MT0750G 750 55°C 6.52 7 ³⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈     ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 30.0
MT1000G 1000 115°C 8.70 7 ¹⁄₈ 6 ³⁄₈ 5 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 5 ⁵⁄₁₆        ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 29.2
MT1500G 1500 115°C 13.04 7 ¹⁄₂ 6 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 4 ⁷⁄₁₆ 6 ¹⁄₁₆      ⁹⁄₃₂ x ⁹⁄₁₆ 33.5
MT2000G 2000 115°C 17.39 8 ¹⁄₄ 6 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 5 ¹⁄₄ 6 ¹⁄₁₆    ⁹⁄₃₂ x ⁹⁄₁₆ 42.5
MT3000G 3000 115°C 26.09 8 9 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 4 ⁵⁄₈ 6 ¹⁄₂      ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 63.7
MT5000G    5000 115°C 43.48     10 ¹⁄₂ 9            10 ³⁄₁₆ 6 ¹⁄₂  6 ¹⁄₂ ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 102.0
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 750VA.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
230/460/575 95/115
95/115 Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA        Temp.  Output Mounting   Approx.
Number Rating   Rise    Amperes   “A”        “B”         “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050H       50    55°C .53/.44 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.5
MT0075H 75 55°C .79/.65 3 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ³⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.5
MT0100H 100 55°C 1.05/.87 3 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 6.0
MT0150H 150 55°C 1.58/1.30 4 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 7.7
MT0200H 200 55°C 2.11/1.74 4 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 9.0
MT0250H 250 55°C 2.63/2.17 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 9.7
MT0300H 300 55°C 3.16/2.61 5 ¹⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ⁵⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.7
MT0350H 350 55°C 3.68/3.04 5 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 16.5
MT0500H 500 55°C 5.26/4.35 5 ⁷⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ⁵⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 21.5
MT0750H 750 55°C 7.89/6.52 7 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈     ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 28.0
MT1000H 1000    115°C 10.53/8.70 7 ¹⁄₈ 6 ³⁄₈ 5 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 5 ⁵⁄₁₆      ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 29.2
MT1500H 1500 115°C 15.79/13.04 8 ¹⁄₄ 6 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹¹⁄₁₆ 5 ¹⁄₄ 6 ¹⁄₁₆     ⁹⁄₃₂ x ⁹⁄₁₆ 33.5
MT2000H 2000 115°C 21.05/17.39 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 9 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 4 ³⁄₁₆ 6 ¹⁄₂    ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 42.5
MT3000H 3000 115°C 31.58/26.09 8 ⁵⁄₈ 9 7 ⁹⁄₁₆ 5 ¹⁄₄ 6 ¹⁄₂      ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 63.7
MT5000H 5000   115°C 52.63/43.48 13 ¹⁄₂ 9            10 ¹³⁄₁₆ 8 ¹⁄₄  6 ¹⁄₂ ⁷⁄₁₆  x ³⁄₄ 102.0
Does not include secondary fuse clip.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
380/400/415 110/220
110/220V Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA        Temp. Output Mounting  Approx.
Number Rating Rise     Amperes     “A”        “B”        “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050I       50    55°C .455/.227 3 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.0
MT0075I 75 55°C .68/.34 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₂ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.0
MT0100I 100 55°C .91/.455 3 ⁹⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 5.2
MT0150I 150 55°C 1.37/6.85 4 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 7.0
MT0200I 200 55°C 1.82/.91 4 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 8.7
MT0250I 250 55°C 2.28/1.14 4 ³⁄₈ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.2
MT0300I 300 55°C 2.72/1.36 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 11.0
MT0350I 350 55°C 3.18/1.59 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.0
MT0500I 500 55°C 4.55/2.27 5 ³⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 20.0
MT0750I 750 55°C 6.82/3.41 7 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ³⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈     ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 28.0
Does not include secondary fuse clip.
Primary Volts Secondary Volts 50/60Hz
208/230/460 24/115
24/115V Dimensions (inches)
Catalog VA        Temp.  Output Mounting Approx.
Number Rating  Rise      Amperes     “A”        “B”        “C” “D” “E”     Slots        Wt. (lbs)
MT0050J       50    55°C 2.08/.44 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 2 ⁹⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 3.4
MT0075J 75 55°C 3.13/.65 3 ¹⁄₂ 3 ³⁄₈ 2 ⁷⁄₈ 2 ¹⁄₂ 2 ¹³⁄₁₆ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 4.8
MT0100J 100 55°C 4.17/.87 3 ⁵⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 2 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 5.9
MT0150J 150 55°C 6.51/1.30 4 ³⁄₈ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₁₆ 3 ¹⁄₄ 3 ¹⁄₈ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 7.9
MT0200J 200 55°C 8.33/1.74 4 ¹⁄₂ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 10.6
MT0250J 250 55°C 10.42/2.17 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₂ 3 ¹³⁄₁₆ 3 ³⁄₄ 3 ³⁄₄ ¹³⁄₆₄ x ³⁄₈ 13.9
MT0300J 300 55°C 12.50/2.61 5 ¹⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 3 ⁷⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 15.5
MT0350J 350 55°C 14.58/3.04 5 ³⁄₈ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 4 ¹⁄₈ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 16.8
MT0500J 500 55°C 20.84/4.35 6 ¹⁄₂ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₄ 5 ¹⁄₄ 4 ³⁄₈ ⁵⁄₁₆ x ¹¹⁄₁₆ 23.4
Includes secondary fuse clip on sizes 50 through 500VA.
H 2 H 3 H 4H 1
X1X 2
115V